MAX. No. of PSUs on 16A
CIRCUIT BREAKER
4 units (circuit breaker of type B) / 7 units  (circuit breaker of type C) at 230VAC
SPECIFICATION
MODEL LPC-35-700 LPC-35-1050 LPC-35-1400
DC VOLTAGE RANGE
RATED CURRENT
RATED POWER
OUTPUT
LINE REGULATION
LOAD REGULATION
SETUP, RISE TIME          Note.6
HOLD UP TIME (Typ.)
VOLTAGE RANGE           Note.4
FREQUENCY RANGE
EFFICIENCY (Typ.)
AC CURRENT (Typ.)
INPUT
INRUSH CURRENT(Typ.)
LEAKAGE CURRENT
SAFETY STANDARDS
WORKING TEMP.
WORKING HUMIDITY
STORAGE TEMP., HUMIDITY
TEMP. COEFFICIENT
VIBRATION
MTBF
DIMENSIONOTHERS
NOTE
PACKING
OVER VOLTAGE
9 ~ 48V 9 ~ 30V 9 ~ 24V
700mA 1050mA 1400mA
33.6W 31.5W 33.6W
200mVp-p 200mVp-p 200mVp-p
±5.0%
±1.0%
±2.0%
500ms, 120ms / 230VAC    500ms, 120ms / 115VAC at full load
90 ~ 264VAC          127 ~ 370VDC
47 ~ 63Hz
85%
50.4 ~ 60V 31.5 ~ 40.5V 27.6 ~ 32.4V
1.1A/115VAC     0.7A/230VAC
COLD START 55A(twidth=500 s measured at 50% Ipeak) at 230VACμ
0.25mA / 240VAC
Compliance to EN55032 (CISPR32) Class B, EN61000-3-2 Class A, EN61000-3-3, EAC TP TC 020
Compliance to EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN55024, light industry level,  criteria A, EAC TP TC 020
-30 ~ +70℃ (Refer to "Derating Curve")
20 ~ 90% RH non-condensing
-40 ~ +80℃, 10 ~ 95% RH
±0.03%/℃ (0 ~ 50℃)
10 ~ 500Hz, 2G 10min./1cycle, period for  60min. each along X, Y, Z axes
743.5Khrs min.      MIL-HDBK-217F (25℃)
148*40*30mm (L*W*H)
℃







℃℃



. 
※   ：  ,    https://www.meanwell.com/serviceDisclaimer.aspx
0.34Kg; 40pcs/14.6Kg/0.70CUFT
Protection type : Shut off o/p voltage, clamping by zener diode
35W Single Output Switching Power Supply
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧ Ⅱ 
‧
‧ 
‧

‧
‧
‧
■ 
L PC-35  ser ies
RIPPLE & NOISE (max.)  Note.2
VOLTAGE TOLERANCE  Note.3
ENVIRONMENT
SAFETY &
EMC
PROTECTION
50ms/230VAC          16ms/115VAC at full load
WITHSTAND VOLTAGE
ISOLATION RESISTANCE
I/P-O/P:3KVAC
I/P-O/P:>100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25℃/ 70% RH
File Name:LPC-35-SPEC   2020-10-13
IP67LPS
±5.0%CURRENT ACCURACY
EMC IMMUNITY
EMC EMISSION
UL1310, CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 223-M91(except for LPC-35-700), BIS IS15885,  IP67 approvedIEC/EN 62368-1,EAC TP TC 004,
IS 15885(Part 2/Sec13)
R-41027766
THOMAS SAMUEL THOMAS SAMUEL

Mechanical Specification Case No. 975A       Unit:mm
fosc :  60KHz
PWM O.L.P.
EMI FILTER
RECTIFIERS
POWER
SWITCHING
FILTER
&
RECTIFIERS +V
-V
I/P
CONTROL
&
Block Diagram
DETECTION
CIRCUIT
O.C.P.
20
40
60
80
100
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
(HORIZONTAL)0 15 300 40 50 55-30 60 70 80
AC/N(Blue)
AC/L(Brown)
Recommend Mounting Direction
※ T case: Max. Case Temperature.
26.5T case
1
8
INPUT VOLTAGE (V) 60Hz
90 100 125 135 145 155 165 175 180 200 230 264
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
Derating CurveDerating Curve Static Characteristics
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (℃)
175
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
35W Single Output Switching Power Supply L PC-35  ser ies
+V(Red)
-V(Black)
UL1007 16AWG
UL1015 18AWG
600±30
ψ
3.6
ψ
3.6
148
3.5
3
.5
3.5
3
.5
4
0
600±30
3
0
File Name:LPC-35-SPEC   2020-10-13
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for LED Power Supplies category:
Click to view products by  Mean Well manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
ESS015W-1000-12  PDA-WIFI  PIFC-K250F  PITB-K222A  ALD-514012PJ134  LB240S24KH  LMH020-SPLC-0000-0000001  LMD600-
0100-C1A7-7030000  79534  79535  EUG-200S210DT  ESS030W-1050-21  ESS030W-0900-32  BPOXL 4-12-035  ESS010W-0350-24
ESM060W-1400-42  PDA080B-1A0G  PDA150B-S1A5G  ZPS-20  SLM140W-1.05-130-ZA  ESS015W-0700-18  EUD-150S350DVA
LWA320-C420-ARK-B  HVG-240-48AB  HVG-320-36AB  HVG-320-54AB  EUK-150S105DV  LN1224CV  HBG-160-24AB
980100001200394  980060001200376  LC 14W 250-350MA FLEXC R ADV2  LC 24W 500-600MA FLEXC R ADV2  LC 36W 850-900MA
FLEXC R ADV2  LC 18W 24V ONE4ALL SC PRE  LC 50W 200-350ML 170V FLEXC LP SNC4  LC 25W 200-350ML 70V FLEXC LP
SNC4  LC 35W 200-350ML 121V FLEXC LP SNC4  LCBI 10W 350MA PHASE-CUT/1-10V LP  LC 13W 300MA FIXC C SNC  LC 10W
250MA FIXC SC SNC2  LC 35W 800MA FIXC SR ADV2  LC 38W 900MA FIXC SR ADV2  LC 34W 800MA FIXC SC ADV2  LC 44W
1050MA FIXC SC ADV2  LC 38W 900MA 42V FIXC SRL ADV2  PWM-40-36  PWM-60-36  LUD-060S150BSF  ESS010W-0750-12